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ther the refined uranium is stored in this couniry or exported to other wcountries? F

Sert LAL BAHADUR: At present it is located at different places but a uranium ore mill for concentrating the ore is being set up at Jeddaguda jn Bihar.

Surr BIREN ROY: What arrangements have been made, especially in Singhbhum to exploit these heavy deposits of urinium ore up till now?

Sart LAL, BAHADUR: Well, the mines are being developed to enable the production of about a thousand tons of ore per day and as I said a uranium ore mill is also being constructed for concentrating the ore.

Sarr I. K. GUJRAL: May I ask the hon. Prime Minister if, in view of these new finds in various parts of the country, any steps are being taken to see that these finds are specially tooked after ang further survey continues.

Surt LAL BAHADUR: Yes; it would be done.
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Smr1 SANTOKH SINGH: May I know if we are exporting uranium and if so, what is the price that it is dfetching?

+{ ] Hindi transliteration.

[ 13 DEC. 1964 ]

to Questions 3720

Surt LAL: BAHADUR: 1 shall require notice.

*585. [The questioner (Shri Jagat

Narain) was absent. For answer, vide cols, 3755-3756 infra.]

*586. [The questioner (Shri Abdul Ghani) was absent. For aenswer, vide cols. 3756-3757 infra.]

INDO-PAKISTAN HoME
CONFERENCE

*587. Surr ARJUN ARORA: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state the subjects likely to be discussed at the proposed Indo-Pakistan Home Ministers’ Conference?

Tee MINISTER or STATE IN THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAIL AFFAIRS (SuriMaT LAaksamr N, MEenNoN):
The Indo-Pakistan Home Ministers’
Conference which was scheduled to open at Rawalpindi on the 23rd November, 1964 has been postponed indefinitely by the Pakistan Government. If and when it takes place, it will be a continuation of the discussions of the earlier Home Ministers’
Conference held in Delhi in April, 1964 in regard to the measures to be taken for improving communal harmony and for reassuring minorities, as also tackling the problem of movement of refugees. No formal agenda had been proposed.

Surt ARJUN ARORA: May I know if the problem of illegal infiltrators into Assam and Tripura will be included in the agenda?

SurrvaTt LAKSHMI N. MENON:
The problem of migration, movement of refugeeg from one country to another, the question of eviction, all these things will be taken up in the meeting.
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SurmvaTi LAKSHMI N. MENON:

This does not arise from this question.
Mr. CHAIRMAN: She says that this does not arise out of the question. . . L

Sar1 A. B. VAJPAYEE: Sir, it does. It is a question of whether the Home Ministers’ Conference will discuss this,

SarmmaTt LAKSHMI N. MENON:
The agenda for the next Home Ministers’ Conference has not been finaliseq and when it is finalised I am sure all these problems will be taken into consideration.

Sart D. THENGARI: Will the hon.
Minister tell us whether the agenda will include the problem of conver-
gsion of Hindus to Islam in Pakistan?

SerimaTr LAKSHMI N. MENON:
No, Sir. ’

Sarr M. VERO: In view of the fact that the Pakistani arms assistance and the guerilla training given to the Naga rebels cause an indirect effect on Nagaland peace talks, may I know from the Minister whether the delegate of the Indian team to the Indo-Pakistan Conference this time will put any question in this regard?

SurimaTi LAKSHMI N. MENON:
1 cannot give a categorical answer as to whether thig particular problem will be put on the agenda.
*588 [The questioner (Sarvashmri

Niren Ghosh and M, Basavapunnaiah) were absent. For answer, vide col.
3757 infra.]

*589. [The questioner (Shri Sitaram Jaipuria) was absent. For answer, vide cals 3757-3758 infra.]

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 3722

MONUMENT IN THE MEMORY OF LOKA-
MANYA TILAK AND NETAJT IN MANDALAY

*590. Surt DEOKINANDAN NARA-YAN: Will the Minister of EXTERNAL ArrARg be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Municipal Corporation of Poona has. sent a resolution passed by it requesting the Government of India to approach the Government of Burma regarding erection of a monument in Mandalay where Lokamanya Tilak and Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose had undergone imprisonment; and

(b) if s0, whether Government have taken any actiop in the matter?

Tre DEPUTY MINISTER 1N THE MINISTRY or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRT DINESH SINGH): (a) We have not received any communication from the Municipal Corporation of Poona on this subject.

(b) Does not arise. However, at the request of the Lala Lajpatrai Centenary Celebrations Committee, we have taken up with the Government of Burma the question of fixing a plaque in the bungalow in which Lala Lajpatrai was detained in Mandalay for some time in 1957.

Sari DEOKINANDAN NARAYAN:
My question refers to Lokamanya Tilak and Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose. 1 want to know if there is any proposal before the Government to erect any memorial in memory of Lokamanya Tilak and Netaji Subhash Chandra Bogse in Mandalay, where they were incarcerated and in prison for some years.

Sert DINESH SINGH: The hon.
Member’s question referred to a specific matter, whether we had heard from the Municipal Corporation of Poona and I gave the specific reply that we had not heard from that Corporation.

Sarr DEOKINANDAN NARAYAN:
No, Sir. It refers to the resolution of the Poona Municipality that was pas—

